SETTING THE STANDARD FOR PIPELINE AND WELDING EQUIPMENT SINCE 1948
©2007 Sawyer Manufacturing Company, Rev. 8/07, Printed in U.S.A.
PIPE HOOKS
• New Design Permits Fast Hook-Up
• Made for Long, Hard Service
• Insert Minimizes Pipe Bevel Damage
• Interchangeable Cast Aluminum Alloy Inserts
• Steel Ring for Tow Line
Model 231C                                                       Model 231B                                    Model 231A
Pipe Hooks
Model Size Weight
No. in mm lb kg
231A-6 3 - 6 76.2 - 152.4 17 7.7
231A-12 8 - 12 203.2 - 304.8 18 8.2
231A-18 14 - 18 355.6 - 457.2 19 8.6
231A-24 20 - 24 508.0 - 609.6 20 9.1
231B-30 26 - 30 660.4 - 762.0 21 9.5
231B-36 32 - 36 812.8 - 914.4 22 10.0
231B-42 38 - 42 965.2 - 1066.8 23 10.4
231C-55 44 - 55 1117.6 - 1397.0 126 57.2
231C-72 56 - 72 1422.4 - 1828.8 126 57.2
Load Capacity (per hook):
231A - 8,000 lbs.
231B - 10,000 lbs.
231C - 25,000 lbs.
Inserts Only (Set of 2)
Model Weight
No. lb kg
58M6 1.75 .8
58M12 2.50 1.1
58M18 3.00 1.4
58M24 3.50 1.6
58M30 3.50 1.6
58M36 4.00 1.8
58M42 4.50 2.0
58M55 8.00 3.6
58M72 8.00 3.6
231A Replacement Body Fits Sizes 3” - 24” (76.2mm - 609.6mm), Weight 12 lbs. (5.4kg)
231B Replacement Body Fits Sizes 26” - 42” (660.4mm - 1066.8mm), Weight 14.5 lbs. (6.6kg)
231C Replacement Body Fits Sizes 44” - 72” (1117.6mm - 1828.8mm), Weight 118 lbs. (53.5kg)
Sawyer products are sold exclusively through distributors in the U.S. and abroad.
Please contact us for the name of your nearest distributor.